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HJR799

1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 MOURNING THE DEATH OF JAY EARL ADAMS.

4  

5 WHEREAS, with profound sorrow and regret, we receive

6 news of the death of Mr. Jay Earl Adams of Houston, formerly

7 of Booneville, Mississippi, on April 26, 2011, at the age of

8 91 years; and

9 WHEREAS, the passing of Mr. Adams leaves a void in

10 the lines of his loving family and friends; he was a longtime

11 member of New Home Baptist Church; and

12 WHEREAS, he served in the United States Army during

13 World War II and was a member of the American Legion; and

14 WHEREAS, preceding him in death were his parents

15 John Henry and Mary Elizabeth Adams; brothers, Clarence, Ray,

16 J.C., and Otis Adams; and sister, Gertrude McClellon; and

17 WHEREAS, he is survived by his wife, Vealer Turner

18 Adams and a host of beloved nieces and nephews; and

19 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

20 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we are deeply saddened by the

21 death of Jay Earl Adams and by copy of this resolution, we

22 extend heartfelt sympathy to his family and friends, whose

23 sorrow we sincerely share.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 01-JUN-11.

10  
11 Greg Pappas
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 02-JUN-11 Adopted

 17   
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